

Date: 15/11/2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

**SCRIP CODE: 539854** 

<u>Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation on 15th November, 2024, from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Viz., M/S Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. for loss of shares/ issue of duplicate shares from the shareholders as per details given below:

Sl. No.	Name of Shareholder	No. of Shares	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	
					From	То
01	SANGEETA SHARMA	100	001181	2654	19201	19300

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBVHO/MIRSD/MIRSD RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25. 2022, a letter of Confirmation will be issued to the securities holder/ claimants upon completion of necessary procedures regarding duplicate share certificates.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Halder Venture Limited

Keshab Kumar Halder (Managing Director)

**ENC. AS ABOVE** 

## Halder Venture Limited

CIN No.: L74210WB1982PLC035117



Ayanti Sen <ayanti@halderventure.in>

## REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com>

Fri, Nov 15, 2024 at 12:45 PM

Reply-To: maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com>

To: Halderventure Info <info@halderventure.in>, Ayanti Sen <ayanti@halderventure.in>

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate.

Detail as follows.

## **UNIT: HALDER VENTURE LTD**

Folio No. : 001181

Name : SANGEETA SHARMA

Cert No. : 2654

Dist No. : 19201 - 19300

No Of Shares : 100

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

**SANDIPAN** 

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001

Contact: 033-22482248, 2243-5029



## Fw: Dividend Claim for Halder Venture Ltd

From: birendra sharma (bkumars1975@yahoo.co.in)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Date: Friday, November 15, 2024 at 09:13 AM GMT+5:30

DUP

Subject: Request for Duplicate Share Certificate and Dividend Release - Folio No. 001181

Respected Sir,

I would like to inform you that all my share-related documents for Halder Venture Ltd under Folio No. 001181, have unfortunately been lost, misplaced, or are currently untraceable. I am not in possession of any of the original share documents. Recently, I received documents from your office via by post and I am attaching snapshots of these documents for your ready

